
EqUI a5
Equitas small Finan.e Bank

SN/JK/ 168/SEPUSAD0173028/ Mar'25

1. Mr.Gajanan Rathod,
S/o.Jyotira m,
Gahuli Pod, Pusad Taluk, Gahuli,
Yavatmal District, Maharashtra - 445204.

2. Mrs.GangabaiRathod,
Wo.Gajanan,
Gahuli Post, Pusad Taluk, Gahuli,
Yavatmal District, Mahacshtra - .145204.

3. Mr.laykumar Rathod,
S/o.Gajanan,
Gahuli Post, Pusad Taluk, Gahuli,
Ya\rdtmal District, Maharashtra - 445204.

Dear Sirs / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FIOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERW

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Secunty

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in generdl and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the b€lor / described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physicrl

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Omcer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" on 25-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.2,23,094/- as

on 17.04.2023 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest

from 18.04.2023 on with monthly rest, charges and coss etc., Ootal Outstanding being Rs.4,56,144l-

as on 14-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr.Gajanan Rathod (Borrower),

2. MB.Gangabai Rahod, 3. I'lr.Jaykumar Rathod (Co-Borrowers)

Reserve Price: Rs,3r21,000/- (Rup€es Three Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Only)

Eamest t4oney Deposit: Rs.32,100/- (Rupees Thirty Two Thousand on€ Hundred Only)

t:

rr +9i 44 4299 5ooo I F +91 zl4 4299 5O5O I corporateoequnar.in I @.equ,tasbank.om I Toll Free: 18OO 103 1222 lClNNo:t55191TN1993P1C02s28o

Equitas Sirlall Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equrtas Finance Limited)

4'Floor Phas€ ll, Spenc€r Pia2a, No.769, Mount Road, Anna $lai, Chennar, TamrlN.du, hdra'6@m2

408782r

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society

o/

BEYOND BANKING



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

Co-Applicantl : Jaykumar Gajanan Rathod

All that piece and parcel of the land bearing the Grampanchyayat Property No..147, Admeasuring

1710.84 SqFt., (159 Sq.Mtr), situated at Mauza Gahuli, within the Juridiction of Grampanchyayat Gahuli,

Pusad Talul( Yavatmal District. and bounded on the;

North by

South by

East by

West by

Measurement

: Property of Vishnu Fole;

: Road;

: Road;

: Road;

: 1710.84 SqFt., (159 Sq.Mts).,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Pusad and Registration District of Yavatmal.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equibsba nk.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place: Chennai
Date : 17.03.2025



EqUI --trJ=
Equita! small Finan(e Bank

E.AUCTION SAIE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein belorr,/ on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules I & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s ame & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.Gajanan Rathod,
5/o.Jyotira m,
Gahuli Post, Pusad Taluk, Gahuli,
Yavatmal District, Maharashtra - 2145204.

2. Mrs.GangabaiRathod,
Wo.Gajanan,
Gahuli Post, Pusad Taluk, Gahuli,
Ya\rdtmal District, Mahardshtra - .145204.

3. lvlr.Jaykumar Rathod,
S/o.cajanan,
Gahuli Post, Pusad Taluk, Gahuli,
Yayatmal District, Maharashtra - 445204.

Claim Amount Due k.2,23,0941- as on

L7 .U ,2023 with further interest from
18.04.2023 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., Cfotal Outstanding being Rs.4,56,1.14l- as on

r4-03-2025).

Co-Applicantl : Jaykumar Gajanan Rathod

All that piece and parcel of the land bearing the
Grampanchyayat Property No.447, Admeasuring
1710.84 &ft., (159 &.Mtr), situated at Mauza Gahuli,

within the Jurisdiction of Grampanchyayat Gahuli, Pusad

Taluk, Yavatmal District, and bounded on the;

North by : Property ofvishnu Fole;

South by : Road;

East by : Road;

West by : Road;

Measurement : 1710.84 SqFt., (159 Sq.Mtr).,

Together with all buildings and sEucture attached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date &Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to 17-04-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs.3,21,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.32,100/- (Rupe€s Thirty Two Thousand One Hundred Only)

\9

r.+912t44299 5OOO I F +9 j rt4 4299 5O5O | (orporateoequitas.in I M.equnaebank..om lTollFree: 18m l0l 1222 | CIN No 165191T1'{1993RC02524o

Equitas Small Finance Bank Umited
(Previously known as Equitas Finan(e Limited)

4, Floor. PlEre l. spei<er Pta2a, No.769, Mount 8oad. Anna salai, Chennai, Tamrl Nadu, hd'a 6m m2

4087841
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society

Loan Account No:- SEPUSADo173028
Situated at within the Sub-Regishation District of Pusad

and Registration District of Yavatrnal.



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be 'On line E-Auction, Bidding through website httDs://www.ban keauctaons.com

2' Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address, for details with
regard to digital signature, please contact Cl India pvt. ttd, plot No,68, 3d Floor,
s€ctor - zl4, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. conbct: prabakaran M Mobire +91-7418281706
(Support Mobile numbers +91729t9BLt24t2Sl26), Email id: tn@clindia.com &
suooort@bankeauctions.com

3. Bidders arc advised to go through the website https://www.bankeauctions.mm for detailed rerms
and conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bidrana tating part in the E-auction sale
proceedings.

4. Prospective bidrlers may avail online training on e-auction from cl rndia h,t. Ltd, plot l{0.6g,
3E Floor, Sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: t22OO3. Contact: pmbakaran MMobile +97-747828L7o9 (support Mobire numbers +gr72grgarl24l2sl26),
Email id: tn@clindia.com & suooort@bankeauctions.com

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescriH format with relevant details.

6. Earnest Money Deposjt (EMD) sha b€ deposited in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Erecbonic mode (RTGS/NEFT) to credft of Account No. ioooooeonzs, Equitas smari
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch,,Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazu[a Road, T. i\agar, Chennai- 600 017, IFSC code: EsFBooolool, before submrtting the bids'onrine on or before i,ob pM on
24-O4-2O2? or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small finance Aini
Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7' A 
-copy 

oj the biq form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer, Equitas Smalt Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769, IV Floor, phase II, Spencer eUza, enni iati;
Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4.oo pM on Zi-ol-zois,

8. The bid price to be submitted shafl be above the Reserve price and bidders shal improve their
turther offers in multiples of Rs.1O,0OO/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful bidder shafl have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (incruding Earnest Money,
already paid), immediatery on crosure ofthe e-auction sare proceedings on the sarie day of the saie
in the same mode as stipurated in crause-6 above. The barance of thl purchase price s'ha[ have to
be pard within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sare conveyed to them fairing which. gink
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successtul biddei.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessfur bidder wil be returned within 3 working days from the crosure of the
e-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrcwers/co-bo'owers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.



Eq UI trJ=
Equitas Small tinan<e Bank

-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the tiue extent, quality and quanbty
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13" The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjoum/postpone/cancel the sale/modifo any terms and conditjons of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the sbmp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, regislration
charget all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the prop€rties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name ofthe successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 27-03-2025 to 17-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Sagar Chavan - Mobile No.7972328475,
Yogiraj Pawar - Mobile No.9552430129

16. The sale is subject to the mnditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(a) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO.BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date nxed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.
Place : Chennai
Date : 17.03.2025

Equitas small Financ€ Bank Umited
(Previously known a5 Equitas Finance Limhed)

4" Floor Phai€ il. Spen er Plaza, No.759, Mount Road, Anna Salai. Chennar, TamilNadu,lndia 5@@2

408783d
r +91 rr4 4299 sooo I F -91 a4 4299 5o5o 1 (dporateo€quitx.in I , .rrry equrtasbank.com 1 roll r.ee: 18m 101 1222 | CIN No: L55I91TN 1993PtC025280

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you cont bute towords o better society.



ftT?404{?65711{

E- 0r11fi trIl trt (60000D

Cutrter llo:6, 1U0J/206'l$E

,.h:6Altl$ll SHI'168
PIlt44520{' hsd S.0

tra:!E(lllPlt'769 lll$ Sll- '|It:?09.s,n&17.0
ht:0.00,f11:25.96Lr!3.96,ht.Paid:0.00
(Tra* ar .itdi ost.C .in)

. Oirl lffi?6llIlei&r..r5tjStagJ.tf|--

ET:4040?fls1 lil
R. 00ilr tro Ht @0001)

Corntr lto:6,18/03/2f25, 15:B

IdlslHSAI mnlD.l68/P tfisal, ft,rd s.o

Fru:tEdAtEsltl,769 lll$ SAI'4
ft:&;'ffi17.0
ht:0.00,F1325.96I :3.96tht.Prid:0.00
(Trect ut tr' i{d iitsst.gov. in)

olrl ls{q{{d86Q{hrt-r6L-Stir lro-- -

FJ?40+)?U78lH

B- 00l I ffi) FC <60m01)

[ojnter Fo:6, lvo3i$lt.l5r13
ihdAYn fl mfl0.168

PII{I445S{, Fusad S.0

Fro:UBfrAIE$11t.769 llth Sfl-AI,4

It:zfrrs.8ts17.0
ht:0;m. !2s.96Tu!5.96,ht.Piid30.00
(Tract m H' indiipost.Pv. in)

oiel 1flm6d{868}<har l.sk {tr7 efE}

sRdt{

dq ETF

ll6


